



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 03210211 February 11, 2021 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E3U57
District: District 3 **Counties:** HOLMES, **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 12/31/21 COMPLETION DATE WALTON **Project(s):** 42214327292 (*)
Contract Desc: PONCE DE LEON MAINTENANCE - SIDEWALK MAINTENANCE

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	FAITH CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$92,365.00	100.00%
2	SIKES CONCRETE, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$107,840.00	116.75%
3	AF USA CONSTRUCTION CORP	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$114,559.50	124.03%
4	ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$116,308.55	125.92%
5	BREAK-N-GROUND, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$119,180.00	129.03%
6	LAS CONTRACTING CORP	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$128,800.00	139.45%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD: AWARD AND EXECUTION CONTINGENT UPON AVAILABILITY



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210211 February 11, 2021 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E3U57
District: District 3 **Counties:** HOLMES **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 12/31/21 COMPLETION DATE WALTON **Project(s):** 42214327292 (*)
Contract Descr: PONCE DE LEON MAINTENANCE - SIDEWALK MAINTENANCE

The Improvements under this Work Document-Driven Contract consist of repair, removal and grinding of existing concrete sidewalk and concrete curb in Holmes and Walton Counties. Mobilization and Maintenance of Traffic shall be incidental to the bid items.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) FAITH CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(2) SIKES CONCRETE, INC.		(3) AF USA CONSTRUCTION CORP	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY								
0005 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		200.000 LF	1.00000	200.00	5.00000	1,000.00	2.46000	492.00
0010 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		400.000 SY	5.00000	2,000.00	20.00000	8,000.00	29.41000	11,764.00
0015 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		20.000 CY	40.00000	800.00	22.00000	440.00	242.68000	4,853.60
0020 0401 70 5 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, CONTRACTORS OPTION		5.000 CF	5.00000	25.00	250.00000	1,250.00	1,003.40000	5,017.00
0025 0520 1 7 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E		300.000 LF	35.00000	10,500.00	30.00000	9,000.00	21.79000	6,537.00
0030 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		300.000 LF	32.00000	9,600.00	30.00000	9,000.00	23.32000	6,996.00
0035 0520 2 1 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE A		300.000 LF	30.00000	9,000.00	28.00000	8,400.00	27.51000	8,253.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210211 February 11, 2021 Call Order: 005 Contract: E3U57

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) FAITH CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(2) SIKES CONCRETE, INC.		(3) AF USA CONSTRUCTION CORP	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY								
0040 0520 2 2 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B		300.000 LF	45.00000	13,500.00	27.00000	8,100.00	29.65000	8,895.00
0045 0520 2 4 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D		300.000 LF	29.00000	8,700.00	27.00000	8,100.00	26.12000	7,836.00
0050 0520 3 VALLEY GUTTER- CONCRETE		300.000 LF	35.00000	10,500.00	35.00000	10,500.00	37.61000	11,283.00
0055 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		50.000 SF	12.00000	600.00	30.00000	1,500.00	37.08000	1,854.00
0060 E522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS- REMOVE AND REPLACE, 4"		200.000 SY	59.00000	11,800.00	80.00000	16,000.00	64.01000	12,802.00
0065 E522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS- REMOVE AND REPLACE, 6"		200.000 SY	68.00000	13,600.00	90.00000	18,000.00	81.16000	16,232.00
0070 E522 5 CONCRETE SIDEWALK- GRINDING JOINT		100.000 EA	5.00000	500.00	50.00000	5,000.00	45.12000	4,512.00
0075 E570 2 SEED & MULCH		200.000 SY	0.70000	140.00	2.00000	400.00	12.60000	2,520.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210211 February 11, 2021 Call Order: 005 Contract: E3U57

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) FAITH CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(2) SIKES CONCRETE, INC.		(3) AF USA CONSTRUCTION CORP	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY								
0080 E570 5 FERTILIZER		1.000 TN	50.00000	50.00	750.00000	750.00	674.10000	674.10
0085 E570 9 1 WATER FOR GRASS & PLANTS		4.000 MG	100.00000	400.00	350.00000	1,400.00	656.70000	2,626.80
0090 E575 1 SODDING		200.000 SY	2.25000	450.00	5.00000	1,000.00	7.06000	1,412.00
0001 SODDING (SY) Section Totals:				\$92,365.00		\$107,840.00		\$114,559.50
Contract Grand Totals:				\$92,365.00		\$107,840.00		114,559.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210211 February 11, 2021 Call Order: 005 Contract: E3U57

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(5) BREAK-N-GROUND, LLC		(6) LAS CONTRACTING CORP	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY								
0005 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		200.000 LF	1.00000	200.00	6.00000	1,200.00	10.00000	2,000.00
0010 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		400.000 SY	17.61000	7,044.00	22.50000	9,000.00	28.00000	11,200.00
0015 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		20.000 CY	101.00000	2,020.00	27.50000	550.00	60.00000	1,200.00
0020 0401 70 5 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, CONTRACTORS OPTION		5.000 CF	461.00000	2,305.00	250.00000	1,250.00	1,000.00000	5,000.00
0025 0520 1 7 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E		300.000 LF	38.01000	11,403.00	35.00000	10,500.00	32.00000	9,600.00
0030 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		300.000 LF	38.01000	11,403.00	36.00000	10,800.00	32.00000	9,600.00
0035 0520 2 1 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE A		300.000 LF	38.01000	11,403.00	34.00000	10,200.00	28.00000	8,400.00
0040 0520 2 2 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B		300.000 LF	38.01000	11,403.00	34.00000	10,200.00	28.00000	8,400.00
0045 0520 2 4 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D		300.000 LF	38.01000	11,403.00	35.00000	10,500.00	28.00000	8,400.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210211 February 11, 2021 Call Order: 005 Contract: E3U57

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(5) BREAK-N-GROUND, LLC		(6) LAS CONTRACTING CORP	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY								
0050 0520 3 VALLEY GUTTER- CONCRETE		300.000 LF	41.64000	12,492.00	34.00000	10,200.00	32.00000	9,600.00
0055 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		50.000 SF	26.61000	1,330.50	35.00000	1,750.00	38.00000	1,900.00
0060 E522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS- REMOVE AND REPLACE, 4"		200.000 SY	69.61000	13,922.00	63.00000	12,600.00	99.00000	19,800.00
0065 E522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS- REMOVE AND REPLACE, 6"		200.000 SY	69.61000	13,922.00	73.00000	14,600.00	109.00000	21,800.00
0070 E522 5 CONCRETE SIDEWALK- GRINDING JOINT		100.000 EA	44.00000	4,400.00	125.00000	12,500.00	70.00000	7,000.00
0075 E570 2 SEED & MULCH		200.000 SY	1.68000	336.00	4.25000	850.00	10.00000	2,000.00
0080 E570 5 FERTILIZER		1.000 TN	0.01000	0.01	850.00000	850.00	100.00000	100.00
0085 E570 9 1 WATER FOR GRASS & PLANTS		4.000 MG	0.01000	0.04	120.00000	480.00	100.00000	400.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210211 February 11, 2021 Call Order: 005 Contract: E3U57

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(5) BREAK-N-GROUND, LLC		(6) LAS CONTRACTING CORP	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY								
0090 E575 1 SODDING		200.000 SY	6.61000	1,322.00	5.75000	1,150.00	12.00000	2,400.00
0001 SODDING (SY) Section Totals:				\$116,308.55		\$119,180.00		\$128,800.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$116,308.55		\$119,180.00		128,800.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210211 February 11, 2021 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E3U57

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.